

Meat Processing Program Partner

Processing Facility

Contact Person

Email

Phone

Mailing Address

For participation in Wyoming Hunger Initiative program *Food from the Field*, certified processors agree to:

- 1. Process donated game animals into 1 or 2 lbs finished packages of grind.
- 2. Only process deer, elk, antelope, and moose donated through Wyoming Hunger Initiative by individuals. No road killed or game animals obtained in any other manner shall be processed using these funds.
- 3. Contact local anti-hunger organizations for distribution or Wyoming Hunger Initiative when game meat is ready for distribution. A full list of pantries within your area will be provided upon the return of this document.
- 4. Take and submit CWD samples for deer, elk, and moose to the Game and Fish Wildlife Health Lab if no sample has already been submitted.
- 5. Require all hunters to fill out and sign the Hunter Log Sheet.
- 6. Require signature of local donation recipient(s) on all invoices for wild game processed through Wyoming Hunger Initiative.
- 7. Retain all carcass coupons or a copy for animals donated for processing through Wyoming Hunger Initiative and give carcass coupons (or copy) to local donation recipients when meat is picked up.

- 8. Include signed invoices and Hunter Log Sheets when submitting to Wyoming Hunger Initiative reimbursement. Wyoming Hunger Initiative will not reimburse until copies of the Hunter Log Sheet and verification of receipt from local donation recipient(s) are received with the invoice submitted to Wyoming Hunger Initiative for payment.
- 9. Receive reimbursement from Wyoming Hunger Initiative for processing fees above and beyond the encouraged \$45 donor flat rate fee. A disposal fee of \$50 will be issued if the carcass is disposed of due to a positive CWD test. Please submit a copy of the CWD positive lab report with your invoice.
- 10. Submit all Wyoming Hunger Initiative reimbursement invoices by the end of the season.
- 11. Be listed on Wyoming Hunger Initiative's website as a program partner and designed dropoff location for game animal donations.

I understand the requirements presented above and agree to abide by them.

Processing Facility

Signature of Owner/Proprietor

Printed Name of Owner/Proprietor

WYOMING HUNGER INITIATIVE

5001 Central Avenue, Cheyenne, WY 82009 • (307) 777-7398



@firstladywyoming O





Date

@jenniegordon